	ATTACHMENT A			
1	FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT			
2	BETWEEN			
3	COUNTY OF ORANGE			
4	AND			
5				
6	FOR THE PROVISION OF GROUP HOME SERVICES RCL			
7				
8	THIS FIRST AMENDMENT, made and entered into upon execution of all necessary			
9	signatures, is to that certain AGREEMENT Number CJC1418-00, hereinafter referred to as the			
10	"Agreement" and is by the COUNTY OF ORANGE, hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY," and			
11	, licensed pursuant to California Code of Regulations			
12	section 84000 et seq. as a "Group Home," or licensed pursuant to California Code of Regulations			
13	section 87000 as a "Short-Term Residential Therapeutic Program," hereinafter referred to as			
14	"CONTRACTOR." This Amendment shall be administered by the County of Orange Social			
15	Services Agency, hereinafter referred to as "ADMINISTRATOR."			
16				
17	WITNESSETH:			
18				
19	WHEREAS, on November 20, 2018, the Board approved master agreement CJC1418-00			
20	for Group Home Services, for the term of January 1, 2019, through December 31, 2019; and			
21	WHEREAS, COUNTY desires to extend the term of the Agreement for one (1) additional			
22	year with qualified California licensed Group Home providers who have received an extension of			
23	their CDSS group home rate;			
24	ACCORDINGLY, THE AGREEMENT IS AS FOLLOWS:			
25	1. Paragraph 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:			
26	1. <u>TERM</u>			
27	The term of this Agreement shall commence on January 1, 2019, and terminate on			
28	December 31, 2020, unless earlier terminated pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph 40 of this			
	CJC1418-00-A1 Page 1 of 3 December 19, 2019			

Agreement; provided, however, that CONTRACTOR shall be obligated to perform such duties as
 would normally extend beyond this term, including, but not limited to, obligations with respect to
 indemnification, audits, reporting, and accounting.

- 2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

///

///

- 8 ///

			ATTACHMENT A	
1 2 2	WHEREFORE, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment in the County of Orange, California.			
3 4 5	By:	By:	DIRECTOR	
6 7	NAME OF SIGNER TITLE AGENCY		DIRECTOR COUNTY OF ORANGE SOCIAL SERVICES AGENCY	
8 9	Dated:	Dated:		
10 11				
12				
13 14				
15 16				
17 18	APPROVED AS TO FORM COUNTY COUNSEL			
19 20	COUNTY OF ORANGE, CALIFORNIA			
21 22	By: Carolyn S. Frast DEPUTY			
23 24	Dated:12/19/19			
25 26				
27 28	•			
	CJC1418-00-A1	Page 3 of 3	December 19, 2019	
			Page 3 of 3	